IN THE UI

01 FC:581

**ADEMARK OFFICE** 

				1018	100899	}	ï		
	In Re tl	he Appli		of:	)		Art Unit:		
		DOWN	S	7-23-6)	)	Exami	ner:		
;	Serial No.: Not yet assigned					RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT			
]	Filed: Herewith					<u>EXPR</u>	ESS MAIL #EL545148291US		
	Atty. F	ile No.: 3	3358M	D-1	)				
1	For:	"JAMIN-TYPE INTERFEROMETERS ) AND COMPONENTS THEREFOR" )							
(	Commi	SSIGNN issioner o igton, D.	of Pater	nts					
]	Dear Si	ir:							
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:								
		1. N	Name o	f conveying party(is	es):				
				Michael John Dowr	ns				
		2. N	Vame a	nd address of receiv	ing party	r(ies):			
				Michael John Dowr 37 Sheperds Way Liphook, Hampshir		7HF Un	ited Kingdom		
				Angela Christine D 37 Sheperds Way Liphook, Hampshir		7HF Un	nited Kingdom		
		3.	Nature	of Conveyance:					
			[X] [] []	Assignment Security Agreement Other:	nt	[]	Merger Change of Name		
			Execu	tion Date: July 9, 20	001				
08/03/2001 01 FC:581	GTON11	00000143		7 0.00 OP					

**PATENT REEL: 012028 FRAME: 0380** 

4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s): None. B. Patent No.(s): None.								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:								
	Joseph E. Kovarik Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141								
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1.								
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.  [X] Enclosed  [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.								
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.								
8.	Deposit account number: 19-1970								
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4								
	Respectfully submitted,								
	By: Joseph E. Kovarik Registration No. 33,005 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700								

-2-

## ASSIGNMENT

## US PATENT APPLICATION CLAIMING PRIORITY FROM GB 0018304.6

This assignment is made between

- 1. Michael John DOWNS, a United Kingdom citizen, of 37 Shepherds Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7HF, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Michael Downs") and
- 2. Angela Christine DOWNS, a United Kingdom citizen, of 37 Shepherds Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7HF, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Angela Downs")

## Whereas

- a. Michael Downs claims to have made an invention relating to Jamin-type Interferometers and Components thereof (the "Invention") as described and claimed in United Kingdom patent application No. 0018304.6 filed on 27 July 2000 in the joint names of the Michael Downs and Angela Downs (hereinafter "the UK Application")
- b. Michael Downs has assigned, by virtue of an assignment dated 1 August 2000 between Michael Downs and Angela Downs, to Michael Downs and Angela Downs jointly the whole of the property in the Invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for, and to grant of, patents and other forms of protection for the Invention throughout the world, so that the Michael Downs and Angela Downs hold the property in the Invention absolutely as equal joint tenants
- c. Michael Downs has today executed an application for letters patent of the United States of America (hereinafter "the US Application"), the US Application relating to the same Invention as the UK Application and being identified by a claim to priority from the UK Application

In consideration of the premises and good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Michael Downs

- A. Michael Downs hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Michael Downs and Angela Downs jointly, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the US Application and all other patent rights for the Invention for the territory of the United States of America, to hold as equal joint tenants
- B. The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America is hereby authorised and requested to issue letters patent for the Invention solely in accordance with the terms of this assignment to Michael Downs and Angela Downs jointly, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the owners of the entire right title and interest therein

In witness of which the parties hereto have exhereunder.	have executed this assignment as of the date indicated		
Date: 9701	By: MICHAEL JOHN DOWNS		

By: Ragela CHRISTINE DOWNS

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/23/2001 REEL: 012028 FRAME: 0382